

SUPREME COURT COPY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,) **AUTOMATIC APPEAL**
)
Plaintiff and Respondent,) Crim. S057242
)
v.)
) Santa Clara County
) Superior Court No. 155731
CHRISTOPHER ALAN SPENCER,)
)
Defendant and Appellant.)
_____)

SUPREME COURT
FILED

OCT 23 2014

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Deputy

Automatic Appeal from the Judgment of the Superior Court of the
State of California for the County of Santa Clara

HONORABLE HUGH F. MULLIN III JUDGE

EMRY J. ALLEN
Attorney at Law
State Bar No. 60414

5050 Laguna Blvd., Suite 112
PMB 336
Elk Grove, CA 95758
Telephone: (916) 691-4118

Attorney for Appellant
Christopher Alan Spencer

DEATH PENALTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
Relevant Facts	3
ARGUMENT	7
APPELLANT'S CONVICTIONS AND DEATH SENTENCE MUST BE VACATED BECAUSE OF CONSTITUTIONAL ERROR IN MISCHARACTERIZING AGGRAVATING EVIDENCE AND PRECLUDING FROM THE JURY'S CONSIDERATION, APPELLANT'S LESSER ROLE IN THE NON-CAPITAL ROBBERY	7
A. The Trial Court Committed Error When It Informed the Jury That Its Penal Determination Could Not be Based on the Application of §190.3(j) to §190.3(b) to Other Crimes Aggravating Evidence	7
B. The Trial Court Committed Error by Limiting the Jury's Consideration of Relevant Mitigating Evidence	13
C. The Court's Erroneous Response Prejudiced Appellant and Reversal of the Death Sentence	17
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Eddings v. Oklahoma</i> (1982) 455 U.S. 104	2, 12, 15, 18
<i>Fox v Federated Department Stores, Inc.</i> (1979) 94 Cal.App.3d 867	11
<i>Franklin v. Lynaugh</i> (1988) 487 U.S. 164	12, 16
<i>Lockett v. Ohio</i> (1078) 438 U.S. 586	2, 12, 15
<i>Mills v. Maryland</i> (1988) 486 U.S. 369	12, 16, 18
<i>People v. Ashmus</i> (1991) 54 Cal.3d 932	11
<i>People v. Avena</i> (1996) 13 Cal.4 th 394	16
<i>People v. Bacigalupo</i> (1993) 6 Cal.4 th 457	13, 15
<i>People v. Black</i> (2014) 58 Cal.4 th 912	10
<i>People v. Blair</i> 2005) 36 Cal.4 th 686	6, 10
<i>People v. Cain</i> (1995) 10 Cal.4 th 1	11
<i>People v. Carpenter</i> (1999) 21 Cal.4 th 1016	15

<i>People v. Frierson</i> (1979) 25 Cal.3d 142	14
<i>People v. Guerra</i> (2006) 37 Cal.4 th 1067	11
<i>People v. Grant</i> (1988) 45 Cal.3d 829	11
<i>People v. Lewis</i> (2001) 25 Cal.4 th 610	11
<i>People v. Mendoza</i> (2000)23 Cal.4 th 986	10
<i>People v. Miranda</i> (1987) 44 Cal.3d 57	5
<i>People v. Murtishaw</i> (1989) 48 Cal.3d 1001	15
<i>People v. Robertson</i> (1989) 48 Cal.3d 18	16, 18
<i>People v. Tully</i> (2012) 54 Cal.3d 952	11
<i>Smith v. Spisak</i> (2010) 558 U.S. 139	15
<i>Sumner v. Schuman</i> 1987) 483 U.S. 66	2, 17
<i>Constitutional Provisions</i>	
U.S. Const., Amends.	
VIII	2
XIV	2

Statutes

Penal Code sec. 190.3(a)	Passim
Penal Code sec. 190.3(b)	Passim
Penal Code sec. 190.3(c)	3, 5
Penal Code sec. 190.3(j)	Passim
Penal Code sec. 190.3(k)	14
